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Physician Assistant (PA) Committee Meeting 

 
Public notice of this meeting was properly posted at the South Carolina Board of Medical Examiners Office, 
Synergy Business Park, Kingstree Building 110 Centerview Drive Columbia, SC 29211 and provided to all 
requesting persons, organizations, and news media in compliance with Section 30-4-80 of the South Carolina 
Freedom of Information Act. The meeting will be held via video conference. Members of the public who wish to 
attend should email medboard@llr.sc.gov for login instructions. 

Agenda 
 

Synergy Business Park, Kingstree Building,  
110 Centerview Drive, Columbia, South Carolina, 29210 

Friday, January 9, 2026, WebEx Videoconference 
2:00pm  

 

Public Session Agenda 
 

Call to Order 
 

2:00 p.m. 1)   Review and approval of Agenda 
2) Welcome New Committee Member - James Stachowiak, PA 
3) Approval of Minutes of the January 10, 2025 and July 11, 2025 Committee 

Meetings 
4) Review and Approval of Permanent Applicants 
5) Standard and Modified Scopes of Practice / Additional Skills  
6) Scope/Additional Skills Appearance(s): [None to Report] 
7) Administrator’s Report 

A. PA Committee Dates of 2026 
i. July 10, 2026  
ii. Any Additional Meetings to Call 

B. Committee Member Upcoming Terms Expired/Expiring 
C. Overview of Processing of Scopes 

 
8) Chair Report  
9) Old Business 

A. Standard Scopes Review 
 
 

~ Adjourn ~ 
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Committee Member Upcoming Terms Expired/Expiring 
 

Member 
Type 

Name Term Appointment  Expiration  Available for Reappointment 
at End of Term  

Physician  Dr. Stephen R. Gardner 1st 
2nd 

11/2017 
11/2021 

11/2021 
11/2025 

No – Can Serve Until 
Successor Appointed  

Physician 
Assistant  

James Stachowiak, PA 1st 
 

8/2025 
 

8/2029 Yes – Can be recommended 
for Reappointment in 2028 

Consumer 
Member 

Mary Lou Hill 1st 
2nd 

11/2016 
11/2020 

11/2020 
11/2024 

No – Can Serve Until 
Successor Appointed 

Physician Dr. Brown J. McCallum 1st 
2nd 

11/2019 
8/2024 

11/2023 
8/2028 

No – Can Serve Until 
Successor Appointed 

Physician 
Assistant 

Cameron Moskos, PA  1st 5/2024 5/2028 Yes – Can be recommended 
for Reappointment in 2028 

Physician Dr. William E. O’Quinn 1st 
2nd  

8/2020 
11/2024 

8/2024 
11/2028 

No - Can Serve Until 
Successor Appointed 

Physician 
Assistant 

Derek Roper, PA  1st 
2nd  

8/2020 
11/2024 

8/2024 
11/2028 

No - Can Serve Until 
Successor Appointed 

Ex Officio  Dr. Christopher Wright  1st 8/2024 8/2028 Yes – Can be recommended 
for Reappointment in 2024 

Consumer 
Member 

Vacant      

 

 


