



South Carolina
Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation



Board of Medical Examiners

110 Centerview Drive
Post Office Box 11289
Columbia, SC 29211-1289
Phone: (803) 896-4500
FAX: (803) 896-4515

Henry D. McMaster
Governor

Emily H. Farr
Director

Physician Assistant (PA) Committee Meeting

Public notice of this meeting was properly posted at the South Carolina Board of Medical Examiners Office, Synergy Business Park, Kingstree Building 110 Centerview Drive Columbia, SC 29211 and provided to all requesting persons, organizations, and news media in compliance with Section 30-4-80 of the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act. The meeting will be held via video conference. Members of the public who wish to attend should email medboard@llr.sc.gov for login instructions.

Agenda

Synergy Business Park, Kingstree Building,
110 Centerview Drive, Columbia, South Carolina, 29210

**Friday, January 9, 2026, WebEx Videoconference
2:00pm**

Public Session Agenda

Call to Order

- 2:00 p.m.
- 1) Review and approval of Agenda
 - 2) Welcome New Committee Member - James Stachowiak, PA
 - 3) Approval of Minutes of the **January 10, 2025 and July 11, 2025** Committee Meetings
 - 4) Review and Approval of Permanent Applicants
 - 5) Standard and Modified Scopes of Practice / Additional Skills
 - 6) Scope/Additional Skills Appearance(s): **[None to Report]**
 - 7) Administrator's Report
 - A. PA Committee Dates of 2026
 - i. July 10, 2026
 - ii. Any Additional Meetings to Call
 - B. Committee Member Upcoming Terms Expired/Expiring
 - C. Overview of Processing of Scopes
 - 8) Chair Report
 - 9) Old Business
 - A. Standard Scopes Review

~ Adjourn ~



South Carolina
Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation



Board of Medical Examiners

110 Centerview Drive
Post Office Box 11289
Columbia, SC 29211-1289
Phone: (803) 896-4500
FAX: (803) 896-4515

Henry D. McMaster
Governor

Emily H. Farr
Director

Committee Member Upcoming Terms Expired/Expiring

Member Type	Name	Term	Appointment	Expiration	Available for Reappointment at End of Term
Physician	Dr. Stephen R. Gardner	1st 2nd	11/2017 11/2021	11/2021 11/2025	No – Can Serve Until Successor Appointed
Physician Assistant	James Stachowiak, PA	1st	8/2025	8/2029	Yes – Can be recommended for Reappointment in 2028
Consumer Member	Mary Lou Hill	1st 2nd	11/2016 11/2020	11/2020 11/2024	No – Can Serve Until Successor Appointed
Physician	Dr. Brown J. McCallum	1st 2nd	11/2019 8/2024	11/2023 8/2028	No – Can Serve Until Successor Appointed
Physician Assistant	Cameron Moskos, PA	1st	5/2024	5/2028	Yes – Can be recommended for Reappointment in 2028
Physician	Dr. William E. O'Quinn	1st 2nd	8/2020 11/2024	8/2024 11/2028	No - Can Serve Until Successor Appointed
Physician Assistant	Derek Roper, PA	1st 2nd	8/2020 11/2024	8/2024 11/2028	No - Can Serve Until Successor Appointed
Ex Officio	Dr. Christopher Wright	1st	8/2024	8/2028	Yes – Can be recommended for Reappointment in 2024
Consumer Member	Vacant				